compensation to the owner of each site for the granting of the permanent easements to 

Commonwealth Edison Company; and 

WHEREAS, a) the owner of the Essence Suites site has agreed to compensation in the amount of 

TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000.00) for said permanent easement which was appraised 

for NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,100.00) and b) the owner of the 

Burger King site has agreed to compensation in the amount of SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($6,000.00) for said permanent easement which was appraised for SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($6,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Village President and Board of Trustees of the